
Sierra Middle School Schoolwide Activities 
2018-19 Calendar 

     

June 
June 25 - 28 SPRING ELECTED ASB OFFICERS ONLY CADA Camp – Santa Clara University, departing 

from Sierra Middle School by suv @ 7:45 A.M.   
 
Aug. 1 – 3 Spartan Camp 
 

LEADERSHIP CLASS 
Mon., Aug. 6  OFFICERS ONLY Planning meeting (9:00 A.M. – 10:00 A.M.) Bring a  
   sack lunch 
 
*Mon., Aug. 6  10:00 AM  – 3:00 PM – Sierra MUR (bring a sack lunch) 
 
*Tues., Aug 7  9:00 A.M. – 3:00 P.M. – Sierra MUR  
 
*Wed., Aug. 8  9:00 A.M. – 3:00 P.M. – Sierra MUR   
 
*Wed., Aug. 8 School wide new student orientation 1:00 P.M. – 3:00 P.M. -- – Sierra Gyms 
 

August 
Wed., Aug. 15 Yearbook Sales & Yearbook ad sales begin (continues until June 2018) 
 
Wed., Aug. 15  First Day of School (Student Spirit Wear Sale Begins) 
 
*Wed., Aug. 15 Leadership Class fundraiser begins – Drive thru dinner held on Back to School Night 

(Leadership Class) Gadeke 
 

*Fri., Aug. 17 Schoolwide Orientation Day -- 7
th

 graders – Unity Day 
 
Wed., Aug 22  Student council meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 
Wed., Aug. 22  Reflections Contest Kick Off (PTSA) 
 
*Fri., Aug. 24 “Sierra Has Amazing Opportunities” –Welcome Rally (Gadeke) Assembly Schedule 
 

Thurs., Aug. 30   Back to School Night (6:00 PM – 8:30 PM);  

*Leadership sponsored Drive Thru Dinner (4:00 PM-6:00 PM) 

 
*Thurs., Aug 30  Leadership Class Drive thru dinner held on Back to School Night 

 
September  
Tues., Sept. 4  Spirit Wear Sale Ends 

*Wed., Sept. 5            Schoolwide ASB Fundraiser (double homeroom schedule) Two collection days follow:  9/12 
and 9/19.  

  
Wed., Sept. 5  Candidate’s Lunchtime Meeting (applications due Mon., 9/10, 8:00 A.M.) 

 
Wed., Sept. 5  Student Council Meeting, (during ASB Leadership) 
 
Mon., Sept. 10  ASB Candidates’ Meeting at Lunch 
  
Tues., Sept. 11 Carnival Fundraiser Requests Due by 8 AM --– club advisors, please submit your 

fundraiser request on or before this date/time.  
 
Tues., Sept. 11  Candidate Interviews (Gadeke) 
 
Wed., Sept. 12 Student Council Meeting to process Carnival Fundraiser Requests  
  
Wed., Sept. 12  Candidate Interviews (Gadeke) 
 
*Thurs., Sept. 13 Back to School Cartoon Dance and Free Dress Day  3:00 – 5:00 P.M.  (Gadeke – CASL) 

(Leadership 5:20 P.M.) 
 
Thurs., Sept. 13  School Picture Day (Tentative date) 
 



*Fri., Sept. 14 Election Assemblies – Double Homeroom Schedule Potential Election Convention. Voting 
takes place in homeroom 

  
Sept / Oct    PARENT CONFERENCES (exact dates TBA) 
 
Wed., Sept 19  CASL Essays Due (Gadeke) 
 
*Sept. 24 - 28  Spirit Week 
 
*Fri., Sept. 28  Spirit Carnival 
 
Sept. 28 – Oct. 12 PTSA Catalog Fundraiser 
 

October 
*Wed., Oct. 3  CADA Woodland Conference (Leadership Class) 
 
Thurs., Oct. 4  Spirit Wear Online Sweatshirt Sale Begins (ends Oct. 18) 
 
Tues., Oct. 9  Choir Concert, 7 PM, Performing Arts Center 
 
TBD   See’s Candy Sale (CASL) (Delivery in Nov.) 
 
Oct.12 -  Nov. 1  Band (only) Holiday Greenery Order 
 
Wed., Oct. 17  Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 
Thurs., Oct. 18  Make Up Picture Day (tentative date) 
 
Thurs., Oct. 18  Orchestra Concert, 7 PM, Lincoln Performing Arts Center 
 
Mon., Oct. 29  Sierra Spooktacular Band Concert– Lincoln Performing Arts Center 7:00 PM 
 
October TBD  1

st
 Quarter Honor Roll Celebration (PTSA) 

 

November 
Wed., Nov.7  Student Council Meeting, (during ASB Leadership) 

 
Nov. 1 - 15  8

th
 grade t-shirt sales (Miller & 8

th
 grade staff) 

 
Wed., Nov. 14  Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 
*Nov. 9 - 16  Leadership Thanksgiving Adopt-A--Family Project 
 
Wed., Nov. 15  Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 
*Thurs., Nov. 15  Circus Theme (Staff Appreciation Rallly) - Assembly Schedule  

 
Nov. 17   Lincoln Trojan Marching Band Festival of Bands 

 

December 
Dec. 4 -19                 Leadership/CJSF Sponsored Schoolwide Community Service Project  
 
Mon., Dec. 3  Winter Concert (Band) Lincoln Performing Arts Center 7 PM 
 
*Thurs., Dec. 6  Disney Dance & Disney Dress Up Day 3:00 – 5:00 P.M. CASL (Leadership 5:20 P.M.)  
Wed., Dec. 12  Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 
Tues, Dec. 18  Choir Concert, 7 PM, Performing Arts Center 
 
Thurs., Dec. 19  Orchestra Concert, 6:30 PM, Lincoln Performing Arts Center 
 
Dec. 21 – Jan. 6  Winter Break 
 

January 
Wed., Jan. 9  Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 
TBD   Honor Roll Awards Event Qtr. 2 (PTSA) 
 
Wed., Jan. 16  Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 



*Thurs., Jan. 17  Motivational Speaker Assembly, Keith Hawkins Double Homeroom Assembly Schedule  
 

February 
Feb. TBA   Penny Wars in Homeroom (PTSA) 
 
*Feb. 1 -  Feb. 14 Spirit Gram Sale – CASL  
 
Wed., Feb 6  Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 
Thurs., Feb. 7  Honor Band/Choir Rehearsal (selected students only) 5– 8 PM 
 
*Thurs., Feb. 7  Career Dance and Dress Up Day 3-5 P.M. (Gadeke) (Leadership 5:20 P.M.)  
 
Feb. 8 - 22  Cookie Dough Sale (CJSF)  
 
Tues., Feb. 12  Honor Band/Choir/Orchestra Rehearsal (selected students only) 5– 8 PM 
 
Wed., Feb. 13  Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) 

 
Tues., Feb. 19  Honor Band/Choir/Orchestra Rehearsal (selected students only) 5– 8 PM 

 
Thurs., Feb. 21   Candidate’s Meeting for Spring Elections (lunch time) 
 
Thurs., Feb. 28  Honor Band/Choir/Orchestra Rehearsal (selected students only) 5– 8 PM 
 
Feb. 25 – March 3  CADA State Conference (Gadeke) 

 

March  
Sat., March 2  Honor Band Concert, Delta College 
 
Mon., March 4  Applications due to Mrs. Gadeke for Leadership Cabinet offices 
 
Tues., March 5  Lunchtime meeting for all candidates 
 
Wed., March 6  Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 
Mon., March 11  District Choir Night, 7:00 PM, Performing Arts Center 
 
Tues., March 12  Student Council Interviews (after school) 
 
Wed., March 13  Student Council Interviews (after school) 
 
Wed., March 14  Student Council meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 
Thurs., March 14 Pi Day (Mathletes) 
 
Thurs., March 14 Student Council 7th Grade Election Assembly (Double Homeroom)  
 
*Fri., March 22 Video Game Rally -- Community Service Rally (Assembly Schedule)  

 
April 
April 4 – 6  CASL Trip – Santa Clara 
 
Wed., April 10  Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 
April 15 – 19  Spring Break 
 
*April 22-26  Spring Spirit Week 
 
Tues., April 23  Band Disneyland Rehearsal 2:45 – 3:45 PM 
 
Wed.., April 24  Band Disneyland Rehearsal 2:45 – 3:45 PM 
 
*Thurs., April 25 Twin Dance & Dress Up Day 3-5 P.M. (Gadeke) (Leadership 5:20 P.M.) 

*April 29 – May 3 Staff Appreciation Week Activities (Leadership/PTSA) 
 
Tues., April 30  Band Disneyland Rehearsal 2:45 – 3:45 PM    
 

May 



Wed., May 1  Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 
Thurs., May 2  Band Disneyland Rehearsal 2:45 – 3:45 PM 
 
May 5 -7  Disneyland Band Trip (Florek/Ettle/Band) 
 
Mon., May 6  Orchestra Concert, 7:00 PM, Lincoln Performing Arts Center 
 
*Tues., May 7  Modesto CADA Leadership Training (Leadership 
 
Wed., May 8  Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) 
 
*Thurs., May 9  Installation Banquet (MUR 7:00 P.M.) Gadeke 
 
Mon., May 13  Spring Concert (Band) SMS Courtyard 7:00 PM 
 
Wed., May 15 Student Council Meeting (during ASB Leadership) CLUB ADVISORS MUST TURN IN 

CARRYOVER REQUESTS AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THIS MEETING 
 
May TBD  7

th
/8

th
 Grade Honor Roll Event (1-3 qtr.s)  (PTSA) 

 
*Fri., May 17 Olympics Rally (End of the Year Rally) Student Recognition & Sports Dress Up Day 

(Assembly Schedule)  
 

Tues., May 21  Choir Concert, 7 PM, Performing Arts Center 
 
May TBD  PTSA Spring Fundraiser 
 
*Tues., May 28  Promotional Ceremony, 6:00 P.M. 
 
*Wed., May 29   8

th
 Grade Day/7

th
 Grade Day 

 
*Thurs., May 30  Last Day/Awards Ceremony 

 
All dates and times on this calendar are subject to change as school calendar is subject to district changes.  

 
 


